
Dist. Tournament: (SW) Division I Girls - Heatherwoode 
Heatherwoode Golf Club 
October 12, 2023 

Qualifiers: Top 3 teams and 3 individuals not on a qualifying team. 
( * Indicates qualifying individual.) 

Rank Individual Team Grade F B 
Scor

e 

1 Clare Yeazell * Lak. East 12 37 33 70 
 

2 Debra Brogan * Oak Hills 12 36 35 71 
 

 
Caroline Thompson Sycamore 12 36 35 71 

 

4 Maureen Burns * Mt. Notre Dame 12 36 38 74 
 

 
Faith Brumfield Ursuline Academy 12 37 37 74 

 

6 Riley Johnson Lebanon 12 35 40 75 
 

 
Olivia Donovan Lebanon 9 41 34 75 

 

 
Danielle Stinson Springboro 12 39 36 75 

 

 
Eva Becerril Sycamore 10 37 38 75 

 

10 Nora Meek Beavercreek 11 39 37 76 
 

 
Alayna Meyer Bellbrook 12 39 37 76 

 

 
Ally Turner Miamisburg 12 38 38 76 

 

 
Taylor Dunkle Springboro 11 39 37 76 

 

14 Ella Puthoff Ursuline Academy 12 41 36 77 
 

15 Nithya Nunna Centerville 11 41 37 78 
 

 
Kinsley Brown Springboro 10 40 38 78 

 

17 Campbell Drum Mt. Notre Dame 10 41 38 79 
 

18 Brigid Nickell Centerville 11 41 39 80 
 

19 Paige Treherne Lak. West 11 39 42 81 
 

20 Ayla Brugger Anderson 11 42 40 82 
 

 
Alexandrea Skinner Beavercreek 12 43 39 82 

 

 
Lexi Park Lak. East 12 41 41 82 

 

23 Hailey McKenzie Beavercreek 11 40 43 83 
 

 
Sydney Lewis Kings 10 43 40 83 

 

 
Kiera Steinhilber Lak. West 12 44 39 83 

 

 
Jenna Dejonckheere Sycamore 11 41 42 83 

 

 
Sonali Singla Sycamore 11 44 39 83 

 

28 Alexi Knight Bellbrook 10 43 41 84 
 

 
Elise Dunkle Springboro 9 44 40 84 

 

 
Claire Renners Ursuline Academy 11 40 44 84 

 



31 Ainsley Gregory Bellbrook 10 42 43 85 
 

 
Emily Pettigrew Springboro 12 44 41 85 

 

33 Elaina Lord Kings 12 41 45 86 
 

 
Lauryn Lambert Mercy McAuley 12 42 44 86 

 

 
Alexandra Treml Mt. Notre Dame 10 46 40 86 

 

 
Adrianna Combs Oak Hills 10 45 41 86 

 

37 Sara Lunn Anderson 10 45 42 87 
 

 
Jenna Lynch Little Miami 11 44 43 87 

 

39 Sydney Dodds Anderson 11 48 40 88 
 

 
Ava Snow Centerville 10 42 46 88 

 

 
Kat Shine Mt. Notre Dame 12 45 43 88 

 

 
Isabella Gollin Sycamore 12 45 43 88 

 

43 Kyrstin Schillens Cham. Julienne 12 46 43 89 
 

 
Anna Spahr Lebanon 12 40 49 89 

 

 
Anna Sievers Turpin 12 41 48 89 

 

46 Aubrey Lunn Anderson 9 47 43 90 
 

 
Lainey Schleich Bellbrook 11 40 50 90 

 

 
Norah Zellen Turpin 10 45 45 90 

 

49 Meenakshi Edala Centerville 12 48 43 91 
 

 
Lindsie Donahue Lebanon 12 45 46 91 

 

 
Olivia Kreusch Tippecanoe 11 46 45 91 

 

 
Leah Mulcahy Ursuline Academy 9 49 42 91 

 

 
Molly Beckstedt Ursuline Academy 11 47 44 91 

 

54 Taylor Blackburn Lak. West 12 48 46 94 
 

 
Megan Fosburg Northmont 10 47 47 94 

 

 
Josie Adamson Oak Hills 12 46 48 94 

 

57 Samantha Wagner Lak. West 10 44 51 95 
 

58 Ellie Lamkin Anderson 10 51 45 96 
 

 
Andi Addis Lebanon 11 46 50 96 

 

 
Abigail Poston Tippecanoe 12 49 47 96 

 

61 Ella Berning Tippecanoe 12 49 48 97 
 

62 Lauren Lazor Mt. Notre Dame 12 49 49 98 
 

63 Lexi Holzbacher Oak Hills 12 51 48 99 
 

 
Tatum Werntz Sidney 11 52 47 99 

 

65 Ava Bressler Centerville 11 52 48 100 
 

66 Ava Hanrahan Tippecanoe 12 47 58 105 
 

67 Caitlin Larson Beavercreek 10 55 53 108 
 

68 Katelin Smith Tippecanoe 12 54 56 110 
 



69 Olivia Jackson Lak. West 12 51 60 111 
 

70 Ava Miller Bellbrook 12 57 57 114 
 

71 Toree Skinner Beavercreek 9 70 61 131 
 

Baumspage Mobile Golf App: 10-12-2023 18:32:41 

  



Dist. Tournament: (SW) Division I Girls - Heatherwoode 
Heatherwoode Golf Club 
October 12, 2023 

Qualifiers: Top 3 teams and 3 individuals not on a qualifying team. 
( * Indicates qualifying team.) 

1st Sycamore * 312.088000 
 

312 

1. Caroline Thompson 12 36 35 71 

2. Eva Becerril 10 37 38 75 

3. Jenna Dejonckheere 11 41 42 83 

4. Sonali Singla 11 44 39 83 

5. Isabella Gollin 12 45 43 88  
Coach: Matt Starr  

2nd Springboro * 313.085000 
 

313 

1. Taylor Dunkle 11 39 37 76 

2. Kinsley Brown 10 40 38 78 

3. Danielle Stinson 12 39 36 75 

4. Emily Pettigrew 12 44 41 85 

5. Elise Dunkle 9 44 40 84  
Coach: Hannah McCrabb  

3rd Ursuline Academy * 326.091000 
 

326 

1. Faith Brumfield 12 37 37 74 

2. Ella Puthoff 12 41 36 77 

3. Claire Renners 11 40 44 84 

4. Leah Mulcahy 9 49 42 91 

5. Molly Beckstedt 11 47 44 91  
Coach: Marianne Utz Sahms  

4th Mt. Notre Dame 327.098000 
 

327 

1. Maureen Burns 12 36 38 74 

2. Campbell Drum 10 41 38 79 

3. Alexandra Treml 10 46 40 86 

4. Kat Shine 12 45 43 88 

5. Lauren Lazor 12 49 49 98  
Coach: Anne Deters  

5th Lebanon 330.096000 
 

330 

1. Riley Johnson 12 35 40 75 

2. Olivia Donovan 9 41 34 75 

3. Anna Spahr 12 40 49 89 

 
 



4. Lindsie Donahue 12 45 46 91 

5. Andi Addis 11 46 50 96  
Coach: Pam Russell  

6th Bellbrook 335.114000 
 

335 

1. Alayna Meyer 12 39 37 76 

2. Alexi Knight 10 43 41 84 

3. Ainsley Gregory 10 42 43 85 

4. Lainey Schleich 11 40 50 90 

5. Ava Miller 12 57 57 114  
Coach: Jarod Meyer  

7th Centerville 337.100000 
 

337 

1. Brigid Nickell 11 41 39 80 

2. Nithya Nunna 11 41 37 78 

3. Meenakshi Edala 12 48 43 91 

4. Ava Bressler 11 52 48 100 

5. Ava Snow 10 42 46 88  
Coach: Michael Dalton  

8th Anderson 347.096000 
 

347 

1. Ayla Brugger 11 42 40 82 

2. Sydney Dodds 11 48 40 88 

3. Ellie Lamkin 10 51 45 96 

4. Aubrey Lunn 9 47 43 90 

5. Sara Lunn 10 45 42 87  
Coach: Darin Hausberger  

9th Beavercreek 349.131000 
 

349 

1. Nora Meek 11 39 37 76 

2. Hailey McKenzie 11 40 43 83 

3. Alexandrea Skinner 12 43 39 82 

4. Toree Skinner 9 70 61 131 

5. Caitlin Larson 10 55 53 108  
Coach: William Pryor  

10th Oak Hills 350.499000 
 

350 

1. Debra Brogan 12 36 35 71 

2. Adrianna Combs 10 45 41 86 

3. Josie Adamson 12 46 48 94 

4. 
    

5. Lexi Holzbacher 12 51 48 99  
Coach: Teri Egbers  



11th Lak. West 353.111000 
 

353 

1. Paige Treherne 11 39 42 81 

2. Kiera Steinhilber 12 44 39 83 

3. Taylor Blackburn 12 48 46 94 

4. Samantha Wagner 10 44 51 95 

5. Olivia Jackson 12 51 60 111  
Coach: Linda Coffey  

12th Tippecanoe 389.110000 
 

389 

1. Olivia Kreusch 11 46 45 91 

2. Katelin Smith 12 54 56 110 

3. Abigail Poston 12 49 47 96 

4. Ella Berning 12 49 48 97 

5. Ava Hanrahan 12 47 58 105  
Coach: Scott Murray  

13th Cham. Julienne 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Kyrstin Schillens 12 46 43 89 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Brandon Conrad   

Kings 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Elaina Lord 12 41 45 86 

2. 
    

3. Sydney Lewis 10 43 40 83 

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Brian Parkhurst   

Lak. East 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Clare Yeazell 12 37 33 70 

2. Lexi Park 12 41 41 82 

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Brady Webb   

Little Miami 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Jenna Lynch 11 44 43 87 

2. 
    



3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Chris Lynch   

Mercy McAuley 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Lauryn Lambert 12 42 44 86 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Ernie Petri   

Miamisburg 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Ally Turner 12 38 38 76 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Chris Fisher   

Northmont 0.000000 
 

0 

1. 
    

2. Megan Fosburg 10 47 47 94 

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: John Lemmon   

Sidney 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Tatum Werntz 11 52 47 99 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Joseph Spangler   

Turpin 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Anna Sievers 12 41 48 89 

2. Norah Zellen 10 45 45 90 

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    



 
Coach: Nate Williams  

 

Baumspage Mobile Golf App: 10-12-2023 18:32:41 

  



Dist. Tournament: (SW) Division II Girls - Heatherwoode 
Heatherwoode Golf Club 
October 04, 2023 

Qualifiers: Top 2 teams and 2 individuals not on a qualifying team. 
( * Indicates qualifying individual.) 

Rank Individual Team Grade F B 
Scor

e 

1 Lauren Miller * Alter 10 37 32 69 
 

2 Reaghan McDaniel DeG. Riverside 10 38 39 77 
 

 
Ella Porter * Versailles 11 39 38 77 Won on 4th Playoff 

Hole 

4 Taylor Zoz Badin 9 38 40 78 
 

5 Zoey Merritt Graham Local 11 46 34 80 
 

 
Charlotte Soller Mariemont 10 40 40 80 

 

7 Julia Zhu Seven Hills 12 42 39 81 
 

8 Sophia Rush Fenwick 11 44 38 82 
 

 
Anica Rane Madeira 10 40 42 82 

 

10 Mallory Havenar Anna 12 43 42 85 
 

 
Reagan Brewer Tri-Village 11 42 43 85 

 

12 Grace Boone Clinton-Massie 11 44 42 86 
 

13 Elizabeth Haas Fenwick 10 45 42 87 
 

14 Brooklyn Weller S. Char. SE 12 48 40 88 
 

15 Molly Fesenmeier Cin. CHCA 12 44 45 89 
 

 
Cadence Monroe-
McCoy 

Spr. Northwestern 9 46 43 89 
 

17 Avery Roethlisberger Fenwick 11 47 43 90 
 

 
Lily Billups Mariemont 10 48 42 90 

 

 
Celia MÃ©ndez Miami Valley 

School 
10 50 40 90 

 

20 Lucie Pease Seven Hills 11 46 45 91 
 

21 Emma Lohman Fenwick 10 48 44 92 
 

 
Carissa Meyer Ft. Loramie 12 47 45 92 

 

 
Maggie Motch Seven Hills 12 48 44 92 

 

24 Grace Kellett Madeira 10 51 43 94 
 

 
Emma Garrison Versailles 12 52 42 94 

 

26 Isabel Porter Oakwood 11 47 48 95 
 

 
Madeline Jordan Seven Hills 10 48 47 95 

 

28 Karley Kleinberg Eaton 12 49 47 96 
 



 
Emma Shaffer Kenton Ridge 11 43 53 96 

 

30 Sophia King Fenwick 10 51 46 97 
 

 
Victoria Sherman Russia 12 48 49 97 

 

 
Kaylee Billet S. Char. SE 10 46 51 97 

 

33 Jenna Mallaley Cin. CHCA 11 50 48 98 
 

34 Bella Odle Graham Local 12 51 49 100 
 

 
Kate Maxwell Oakwood 11 52 48 100 

 

36 Madison Murphy Graham Local 11 49 52 101 
 

37 Bailey Brunetti Cin. CHCA 11 53 50 103 
 

 
Bayleigh Ryder Spr. Northwestern 9 52 51 103 

 

 
Fiona Odriscoll Seven Hills 11 56 47 103 

 

40 Anna Mallaley Cin. CHCA 11 52 52 104 
 

 
Audrey Chalfie Madeira 12 48 56 104 

 

 
Caroline Roelle Oakwood 10 48 56 104 

 

43 Anna Sommers Alter 12 53 52 105 
 

44 Paige Kearns Bethel 12 56 50 106 
 

45 Grace Poeppelman Russia 11 55 52 107 
 

 
Layni Bonifay S. Char. SE 12 52 55 107 

 

 
Alexis Dornon S. Char. SE 10 50 57 107 

 

48 Lily Fullenkamp Russia 12 56 52 108 
 

49 Helen McMullen Oakwood 12 56 53 109 
 

 
Lydia Kaverman S. Char. SE 10 53 56 109 

 

 
Gabby Dues Versailles 12 54 55 109 

 

52 Maila Snyder Spr. Northwestern 10 53 58 111 
 

 
Cassie May DeG. Riverside 12 57 54 111 

 

54 Heaven Conyers Alter 12 56 56 112 
 

 
Kennedy Krieger Cin. CHCA 12 54 58 112 

 

 
Morgan Richards Urbana 11 62 50 112 

 

57 Kate Donnellan Madeira 12 54 59 113 
 

58 Kailey Dowty Graham Local 11 60 55 115 
 

 
Grace Monnin Russia 11 59 56 115 

 

60 Jordan Thornburg 
Golfer 

Alter 10 58 58 116 
 

61 Grace Tyler Graham Local 12 58 59 117 
 

 
Carley Timmerman Versailles 12 56 61 117 

 

63 Ava Klingler DeG. Riverside 12 52 66 118 
 

64 Riley Champ Spr. Northwestern 12 60 60 120 
 

65 Alexis Comer Spr. Northwestern 11 63 59 122 
 



 
Zoie Armbruster DeG. Riverside 11 62 60 122 

 

 
Josie Bergman Russia 11 59 63 122 

 

68 Sophie Graham Madeira 12 58 65 123 
 

69 Danielle Francis Versailles 11 65 59 124 
 

70 Emma Saylor DeG. Riverside 12 59 66 125 
 

71 Izabella Brady Alter 10 66 60 126 
 

 
Layna Gaubatz Oakwood 12 62 64 126 

 

Baumspage Mobile Golf App: 10-04-2023 18:24:34 

  



Dist. Tournament: (SW) Division II Girls - Heatherwoode 
Heatherwoode Golf Club 
October 04, 2023 

Qualifiers: Top 2 teams and 2 individuals not on a qualifying team. 
( * Indicates qualifying team.) 

1st Fenwick * 351.097000 
 

351 

1. Sophia Rush 11 44 38 82 

2. Emma Lohman 10 48 44 92 

3. Avery Roethlisberger 11 47 43 90 

4. Sophia King 10 51 46 97 

5. Elizabeth Haas 10 45 42 87  
Coach: Scott Dalton  

2nd Seven Hills * 359.103000 
 

359 

1. Julia Zhu 12 42 39 81 

2. Maggie Motch 12 48 44 92 

3. Lucie Pease 11 46 45 91 

4. Fiona Odriscoll 11 56 47 103 

5. Madeline Jordan 10 48 47 95  
Coach: Anna Nuss  

3rd Madeira 393.123000 
 

393 

1. Grace Kellett 10 51 43 94 

2. Anica Rane 10 40 42 82 

3. Kate Donnellan 12 54 59 113 

4. Audrey Chalfie 12 48 56 104 

5. Sophie Graham 12 58 65 123  
Coach: Catie Kauffman  

4th Cin. CHCA 394.112000 
 

394 

1. Molly Fesenmeier 12 44 45 89 

2. Bailey Brunetti 11 53 50 103 

3. Anna Mallaley 11 52 52 104 

4. Jenna Mallaley 11 50 48 98 

5. Kennedy Krieger 12 54 58 112  
Coach: Tim Frazer  

5th Graham Local 396.117000 
 

396 

1. Zoey Merritt 11 46 34 80 

2. Bella Odle 12 51 49 100 

3. Madison Murphy 11 49 52 101 

 
 



4. Kailey Dowty 11 60 55 115 

5. Grace Tyler 12 58 59 117  
Coach: Rob Merritt  

6th Versailles 397.124000 
 

397 

1. Ella Porter 11 39 38 77 

2. Emma Garrison 12 52 42 94 

3. Gabby Dues 12 54 55 109 

4. Danielle Francis 11 65 59 124 

5. Carley Timmerman 12 56 61 117  
Coach: Niccole Keiser  

7th S. Char. SE 399.109000 
 

399 

1. Brooklyn Weller 12 48 40 88 

2. Layni Bonifay 12 52 55 107 

3. Kaylee Billet 10 46 51 97 

4. Alexis Dornon 10 50 57 107 

5. Lydia Kaverman 10 53 56 109  
Coach: Matt Harner  

8th Alter 402.126000 
 

402 

1. Lauren Miller 10 37 32 69 

2. Anna Sommers 12 53 52 105 

3. Heaven Conyers 12 56 56 112 

4. Jordan Thornburg Golfer 10 58 58 116 

5. Izabella Brady 10 66 60 126  
Coach: Jim Cole  

9th Oakwood 408.126000 
 

408 

1. Kate Maxwell 11 52 48 100 

2. Caroline Roelle 10 48 56 104 

3. Isabel Porter 11 47 48 95 

4. Layna Gaubatz 12 62 64 126 

5. Helen McMullen 12 56 53 109  
Coach: Paul Stone  

10th Spr. Northwestern 423.122000 
 

423 

1. Cadence Monroe-McCoy 9 46 43 89 

2. Bayleigh Ryder 9 52 51 103 

3. Riley Champ 12 60 60 120 

4. Maila Snyder 10 53 58 111 

5. Alexis Comer 11 63 59 122  
Coach: Chasity Hook  



11th Russia 427.122000 
 

427 

1. Lily Fullenkamp 12 56 52 108 

2. Victoria Sherman 12 48 49 97 

3. Grace Poeppelman 11 55 52 107 

4. Grace Monnin 11 59 56 115 

5. Josie Bergman 11 59 63 122  
Coach: Madison Borchers  

12th DeG. Riverside 428.125000 
 

428 

1. Reaghan McDaniel 10 38 39 77 

2. Emma Saylor 12 59 66 125 

3. Ava Klingler 12 52 66 118 

4. Zoie Armbruster 11 62 60 122 

5. Cassie May 12 57 54 111  
Coach: Rod Yoder  

13th Anna 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Mallory Havenar 12 43 42 85 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Cole Maurer   

Badin 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Taylor Zoz 9 38 40 78 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Michael Wolf   

Bethel 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Paige Kearns 12 56 50 106 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Todd Bird   

Clinton-Massie 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Grace Boone 11 44 42 86 

2. 
    



3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: James Brady   

Eaton 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Karley Kleinberg 12 49 47 96 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Tim Appledorn   

Ft. Loramie 0.000000 
 

0 

1. 
    

2. 
    

3. Carissa Meyer 12 47 45 92 

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Kreg Hollenbacher   

Kenton Ridge 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Emma Shaffer 11 43 53 96 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Jodi Houseman   

Mariemont 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Charlotte Soller 10 40 40 80 

2. Lily Billups 10 48 42 90 

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Meredith Ducey   

Miami Valley School 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Celia MÃ©ndez 10 50 40 90 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    



 
Coach: Tyler Benedict   

Tri-Village 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Reagan Brewer 11 42 43 85 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Lee Morris   

Urbana 0.000000 
 

0 

1. Morgan Richards 11 62 50 112 

2. 
    

3. 
    

4. 
    

5. 
    

 
Coach: Rusty Myers  

 

Baumspage Mobile Golf App: 10-04-2023 18:24:34 

 


